Recorded: 4/30/68/8:30 am

Reference No: 44-578

FBI File No: 44-38861

Received: 4/30/68/mja

Latent Case No:

Answer to: SAC, PITTSBURGH

Examination requested by: Addressee

Copy to: Nemphis 44-1987

RE:

MURKIN RM

Date of reference communication: Airtel 4/26/68 Specimens:

Named for comparison purposes:

MORRIS SKAGGS, W/M, dob #133

204-664-F

Beaver County Jail

Result of examination:

Examination by:

BONE BRAKE

Called CI 4-30

Called CI 4-30

fat. foports: remaining unidentified this case not p

fayorts. Shaggs 4/38 But

No ports. here for Shaggs

H

Examination completed $\frac{90}{\text{Time}}$ Date Dictated $\frac{5}{\text{Date}}$

Recorded:

4-26-68

12:30 p.m.

Reference No: 44-4

Received:

4-26-68 SM

FBI File No: 44-3886

Latent Case No: 91075

Answer to: LEGAT, OTTAWA

Examination requested by: Legat ottowa

2 c.c. Memphis (44-1987)

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication: Airtel 4/22/68 Specimens: Photocopies of
Fapts: Trederick John Goult, DOB Windsor, OnTorio, Canada. RCMP report dated 4-18-68 logither with Japats, photos + copies of mond of Frederick John Gants

Result of examination: 4/26 300 Examination by: Bonebrake
Fot. forto. prev. reported this case not a fifty. Frederick John Garatt
DOB Windson, Ontario, Canada. Y ancourse P. 3. 24628) and of send inclosures to Legal Ottown (13) per Mc Donough 4-29-68 AU4-3068 Examination completed 8 an 4-30 Date Date

Recorded: 4-9-58 2:45 p.m.	Reference No: FBI File No:
Received: 4-7-68 SC	Latent Case No: 9/075
Answer to:	
Examination requested by: Bullino	
Copy to:	
1	
RE: Murkin	
9 / 6	5A Robert E K mock Michael M Roman
Date of reference communication: Mayor (Specimens:	and ples alliners of the
ley	SH Roberts F X Chource
V	Michael M. Kom
Wayir can puts of Matala	ik, Emil
Mayor can pour of	•
	Examination by: Bowlake
Result of examination:	
11 latent / 9 puts no	80 Mulelek
14 racons / 1/	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
in colo	
1 crim single	O mak
100	m Donougo
(aller	em Donough Div 6 8 Am
P	
1.768	
Examination completed Time Do	Dictated
'I ime Do	rie Date

Reference No:
Received: 4 7 68 2:30 AM FBI File No: SC Latent Case No: 9/075
Answer to: Live Ce
Examination requested by: New York
Copy to:
RE: Murkin
Civil Rights Date of reference communication: Briefly SA David a Schmidt Specimens: Div 6 4/7/68 21/5A
Date of reference communication: British British Specimens:
Major case punts personally delivered by SA Dawson Hamm aka Han of Jack Castar Hamm aka Han
Result of examination: Examination by: Hypersteel Eyidence noted by:
Result of examination: Examination by: Hypersteel Examin
Examination completed 30 0 4/2/68 Dictated Mans Mar
Examination completed 300 4/7/68 Dictated Molins May

Recorded:	Reference No: FBI File No: 44-388 61
Received: 4/2 9/68	Latent Case No: 91078
Answer to:	
Examination requested by: 5A Huntin	& Helgeson
Copy to:	
RE: Murkin	•
	sine Warren
Result of examination: 70 - 30-2	Examination by: Evidence noted by:
Compared with fapits A Dorts of FBI 127 Called Helgeson, 1	Warren, Ray Engene 1954 B 2/1932 WM 200 City St Pen # 69963 0:20 Che all Litails
Examination completed 10:35 4/29 Time Date	Dictated Hospithicachion

	L.		machin ma	I DECTION WORK ONDER	
Recorded:	4-26-68	3:00	p.m.	Reference No:	

FBI File No: 44-38861
Received: 4-26-68 SM Latent Case No: 91075

Answer to: SAC, PHOENIX

Examination requested by: addressee

Copy to: 2 c.c. Mamphis (44-1987)

RE: MURKIN

Date of reference communication: **Teletype 4-25-68** Specimens:

Named Suspect: DAVID L. WILSON, FBI# 792 242 C

Result of examination: 4/26 for Examination by: Bonebrahle Evidence noted by:

Fot. fath. pur. reported this case not & fath. David hinday Wilson

PBI + 792-242-C

The ans mich

Examination completed _____ Date ____ Dictated _____

FEDERAL BU! FAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

4/23/68/1:30 pm RECEIVED: 4/23/68/mja

mia LAB FILE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: MURKIN

UR

00: Memphis (141-1987)

RECORDED:

File # 14-38861

Lab. # B-561275

LC. #91075

Examination requested by:

SAC, San Antonio (hly-12h2)

Airtel 4/19/68

Examination requested:

Document, Fingerprint

Date received: 4/22/68

Result of Examination:

Named suspect:

DON TANNER

Examination by: Mortimer

BONEBRAKE

10 lat. dev. I 4/23 9256 to photo rin 4/23 no add late SN 4/23

I latent pp of value (photo 78). Latent pp mod so prer pp's

1.64

Specimens submitted for examination

No pp's Live for James Earl Ray, FB I# 401-942-6-Q256 Registration card dated h/lli/68, bearing the handwritten name and address "SP/4 Donald D. Tanner 3925 Canor St. Hellflower,

9256 en closed Rob report syp

200's Memphis 44-1987

PHOTOGRAPHED

APR 2 2 1968

Atly-25-60 GJB/mmn

EXAMINATION COMPLETED

8 Aug

4-25

DECTATED

4-25

Det

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DATE RECORDED: 4-22-68 2:20 p.m. DATE RECEIVED: 4-22-68 SEAB FILE Laboratory Work Sheet

Re:

MURKIN

CR

00: Memphis (44-1987)

File # : 44-38861

Lab. # D-561044 JK

LC # 91075

Examination requested by:

SAC, Jackson (157-9586)

Airtel 4/16/68

Examination requested: Document. Fingerprint

Date received: 4/17/68

Result of Examination:

Examination by: Mortimer

Bonebrake

Speed poor I 4/23/68

Q238 to photo (I) 4/23

Speed poor NIN 4/23

Q239 To photo (NIN) 4/23

Q238 poor SN 4/23. No add LATS.

Q239 speec SN 4/23 no add LATS.

Specimens submitted for examination

- Q238 White envelope postmarked "New York, NY, APR 12 1968" bearing typewritten address "CHIEF OF POLICE OF MERIDIAN, MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI"
- Accompanying carbon copy of typewritten letter dated "Gold Friday, Q239 12-th of April, 1968, beginning "Please pass on to alll...." and ending on reverse side "...Coon Amen, 23 years old."

Pingerprint card of C. L. GUM

2cc Memphis 44-1987

aistel 4-24-68

Examination completed Dictated

Hlating paper on annual 239 Ch Human of James Could Play to Pate Paper of 1 to of Ch Human of James 105-9426

Colombo on 223 & most of Human of James Could Play to A23 & most of Human of James Could Play to A23 & most of Human of James of Paper o 4 laters families or envelope 9238 Papet of June to Mith for my ative Specimon endered sp

org called Wm Patter Sale ic. Leonard Wilson 300 cmin 150 ceril

Recorded:

Reference No:

FBI File No: 444-3886/ Latent Case No: 91075

Received: 4/18/68 apc

Answer to: SAC, San Diego

Examination requested by: San Diego

Copy to 2-Memphis (44-1987)

MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Specimens:

Tel. each from ASAC Clork Brown then Wing Room 4/18/68 and 5D Teletype

Phillip La Bonte, FB1#421-070-D

Result of examination:

Examination by: Walker
Evidence noted by:

Ip's not of the photo #73. Nopp's

4/19/628

HU4-24-68 APCHMINK

Examination completed 830AM 4/24/6850 Digitated Outel 4/24/68 Date

4-18-68 9:25 a.m. Recorded:

Reference No:

157-10673

Received:

4-18-68 1k1

FBI File No: Latent Case No: 91075

44-38861

Answer to:

SAC, New Orleans

Examination requested by: Addressee

Copy to:

Memphis (44-1987) by Airmail

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Specimens: Names/submitted for comparison purposes of: , ✓MARVIN N. BLOUNT, W-M DOB-√jerome j. pezlťier, w-m VFRED A. LENĎLE∕, W-M √JAMES P. RAYMOND, JR., W-M -pouglas e. vicknair, w-m o zfiles VRICHARD C. STINSON, W-M √CHESTER J. LEĎET, SR.,W-M VEARL J. GUIDRY. W-M VELI GARSEE, JR., W-M CARL J. DERMADY, W-M ✓HERSHAL W. THOMPSON, W-M (continued on Page 2) Result of examination: Examination by: Bonebrake Evidence noted by: Examination completed

Teletype 4-17-68

VJAMES B. LEJEUNE, W-M VHUNTER L. SPORL, W-M ✓FRANK A. TUCKER, W-M MERLIN R. VERCHER. W-M NRODOLFO BARRERA, W-M ROBERT E. MAJORS, W-M RUSSELL J. GAUBERT, W-M O 2 files BOBBY R. LAÏNG, W-M VVILLIAM D. SMJTH, W-M WAYNE B. DAUGHTRY, W-M PALVIN A. LEJEUNE, W-M DONALD E. REYNOLDS, W-M PABLO L. OKHUYSEN, W-M GAETANO T. FELTRI, W-M no reco CHARLES R. ARMBRESTER, W-M VEARL B. CLÄRK, W-M ? -BENJAMIN E. BERTINOT, W-M 🥏 VJEROME J. ELORRIAGA, W-M ✓ RONALD L. WHITEHEAD, W-M VHOWARD O. ULMER, JR., W-M ✓RUSSELL E. PEAYEY, W-M ✓ SENNETT M. KELLY, W-M JAMES M. HOLLEMAN, W-M Ozfile (L'ONNEY P. DOMANGUE, W-M JOSEPH OSTARLY, W-M YBRYON H. NIENSTEDT, W-M LOWELL E. HADEN, W-M VHERSHEL GRISSOM, JR., W-M WARREN A. TRANCHINA, W-M BENJAMIN E. BERTINOT, W-M O rfle

Recorded: 4/23/68/1:30 pm

44-1987 Reference No:

Received: 4/23/68/mja

44-38861 FBI File No: 91075 Latent Case No:

Answer to: SAC, MEMPHIS

Examination requested by: Addressee

Copy to:

RE:

MURKIN CR

Date of reference communication:

Airtel 4/22/68

Specimens:

Named for comparison purposes: JOHN BUTLER BARNES, UNS

Result of examination:

Examination by:

BONE BRAKE

Evidence noted by:

Colled CI 4-23

Lat forth + impo this case not of forts Barnes 4-24-68 no pps here The

Examination completed 10 pm 4-24 Dictated 4-24-68 For

Recorded:

4/15/68/9:00 am

Reference No: 44-1987

Received:

4/15/68/mja

FBI File No: 44-38861 Latent Case No:

Answer to:

SAC, MEMPHIS

Examination requested by: Addressee

Copy to:

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication: Airtel 4/12/68

Specimens:

Named suspects on following pages

Comparison this list of suspects not necessary per Long Dr & List retained 4-74-68
List of names to CI (Many names have initials only)
Compared fo's w/ names on test segred w/ initial graf 16 Company/name on list. Hel
Compared 15 manes initialed wife on list, 3/let F.P. / latings. 4/16/18 Compared 11 mannes instealed on the ghost \$59
Examination completed Time 4-24 Dictated 4-24 Date

Recorded:

Received: 4/25/68 /:48 PM

Answer to: SAC, Memphis

Examination requested by: Memphis

Reference No: 44-1987 FBI File No: 44-38861 Latent Case No: 91075

Copy to:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication: Teletype 4/25/68 Specimens:

NEAL EDGAR AEBY, FBI# 2-851-175

Called Assembly 4/25 age Evidence noted by: 46 lat fights rem uno and 2 lat imps this case are not o fights arby

Examination completed 3:45 PM 4/25/68 & Dictated Outel 4/25/68 & Date

	GERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET
Recorded:	Reference No: FBI File No:
Received:	Latent Case No:
Answer to:	
Examination requested by:	
Copy to:	
RE: MURKIN	
Specimens:	Tel-cace SAR.E. Long Dir 6 4/16/68 We antil 4-15-68 Carden FBI# 812-741-E
As Norther host	Jaiden, 1003 Davis, Tenge Parker, FB, H 2-630-522- Yale, FB, HNC 244913, ASN
Result of examination: Albert Wesley John Gerback (old havy ort	+ Cromelius, J. DOB t. appointed 6/20/19
5 bfgst not of fgsts	Sidney Crocketto Berner, FBI NC# 258708 Tiola 4-1888 Jan for Leonard Wilson (300 Crim mith 300 Crime per CI Ja 4-18 68 Dictated Date Date

Recorded:

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET

Reference No:

Received: 4/25/68 2:00 PM	Reference No: 44-38861 FBI File No: 44-38861 Latent Case No: 91075
Answer to:	
Examination requested by: SA Richard	E. Long, Div. 6
Copy to:	
RE: MURKIN	
Date of reference communication: Telephone Specimens:	
Joseph John Gaffn USA Reserve	ey, born Chicago, All e ER
Result of examination: Rem 46 lat type to and 2 lat fights Waffney No pois avail	Examination by: CROTTS Evidence noted by: imps this case note
	mong Called hors
Examination completed $\frac{2.40PM}{\text{Time}} \frac{4/25/6}{\text{Date}}$	

Recorded:

4-24-68

8:05 a.m.

Reference No: 44-760
FBI File No: 44-3886/

Received: 4-23-68

Latent Case No: 91075

Answer to: SAC Kansas City

Examination requested by: FBI, Kansas City
Copy to: memphes (44-1987)
RE: MURKIN

Date of reference communication: Leletyle 4/23/67 Specimens:

named: Robert Dale Parter

Result of examination:

Examination by:

Bonebrake

Remaining latent fapts instant case not a Porter with 4/23 no pp here

teletype sent Per H. E. Helgeson, DIV. 6

Examination completed 815M 4-23-68 Dictated 1/23

Date

Date

Reference No:

FBI File No:

Latent Case No:

Recorded:

Received:

4/16/68 8:33 AM

Answer to:

SAC, New York

Examination requested by: New York

Copy to: Memphis 44-1987

RE: MURKIN

Date of reference communication: Teletype 4/15/68

John Al BURNS

NASSAU COUNTY N. Y. PD #49211 FAC 13 PD, Co. of Nassau, Mineola, NY # 47211

& USMC #

Result of examination:

Called C.I. 4/15918

CROTTS Examination by: Evidence noted by:

44-1609

44-38861

91075

No crim. record. loc. 4/15 grb

Fingerprint card being submittel.

No record of receipt of print in CI or Recording 4/24 gre UTL returns in Recording - Stop's still maintained UTL in new cords

Prts #47211 returned to contributable 4/19/68 by Recording as illegiable Xerox copy maintained in Recording - Prits on Xerox copy to prits

fights and the lat imps this case not o completed 11:50 AM 4/25/68 app Dictated airtil 4/25/68

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

SIGNATURE OF PERSON FINGERPRINTED (L. /) SIGNATURE OF PERSON FINGERPRINTED (L. /) O O VOUR NUMBER LEAVE THIS SPACE BY A7211 CLASS. DIPT TO SKIN BEST PRINTS AVAILABLE DIPT TO SKIN BIGNATURE DATE REPLY DESIREDT THE TIME TO SKIN REPLY DESIREDT THE TO SKIN REPLY DESIREDT THE TWO SKINES.	PLACE OF BIRTH
BEST PRINTS AVAILABLE GLACE FEI NO. HERE DUT TO SKIN INGERIGIAL TAKING DATE INGER BRITS AVAILABLE GLACE FEI NO. HERE	-ANK
GNATURE SHOEFICIAL TAKING DATE	180 <u> </u>
HEPLY DESIREDT YES TO	

Recorded:

4-22-68

3:30 p.m.

Reference No:

44-1368

Received:

4-18-68

SC

FBI File No: Latent Case No: 44-38861 91075

Answer to:

SAC, PHILADELPHIA

Examination requested by:

Addressee

Copy to:

2cc Memphis

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Teletype 4-18-68

Specimens:

Named suspects:

WILLIAM EDWARD GALT, DOB

FREDERICK W. GALT, DOB

JOHN E. WILLARD, DOB

JOHN G. WILLARD, DOB

JOHN J. T. WILLARD, DOB

NSN

Result of examination:

Called C I 4-23 PM

Tat fourth + impo not of faut:

William Edward Salt

Fiedericks walter Galt

maybe 4- John Joseph Thomas Willard wm,

To faut the formal surface of the 2 manual surface to 4-24 Am

To faut +-24-68

Stutter of the pate Date

Examination by:

Evidence noted by:

Evidence noted by:

Plula Pa

4-24 Am

Plula Pa

4-24 Am

Date

Date

Recorded:

4-24-68

8:10 a.m.

Reference No: FBI File No:

44-1574 44-38861

Received:

4-23-68

Latent Case No:

91075

Answer to:

SAC, LOS ANGELES

SC

Examination requested by: Addressee

Copy to:

2cc Memphis, Birmingham + Kausas wife

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Teletype 4-23-68

Specimens:

Named suspect:

JAMES EARL RAY, FAT# 405 942 G

Compare prints of suspect JAMES EARL RAY with latents developed in cases entitled:

UNSUB;

BANK OF AMERICA, NT & SA

ROSECRANS - VAN NESS BRANCH

2335 WEST ROSECRANS

GARDENA, CALIFORNIA

no late per lufeles off AFPS rept to AM 6-6-67 "mo late igral"

Bonebrake

Result of exam5 mo2 mo67; BR

Examination by: Evidence noted by:

BUfile # 91-26962 LC # 79873 LA # 91-7076

See attached sheet.

Ret fight pres ceft bufils 91-28587 he# 87819

not of fight hay 4-24 Am Che

no pps has for Ray for comp let pp pres rept he# 87819

or bufils # 91-29482 he# 90307 4-24 Am Mills

no late of val rept'd in other 3 cases 4-24 Gh / 121668

Examination completed 1/2m 4-24-68 Dictated 4-24-68 The Date

BUfile # 44-38861 LC # 91075 LA # 44-1574

Compare prints of suspect JAMES EARL RAY with latents developed in cases entitled:

BANK OF AMERICA, NT & SA

EAST LA HABRA BRANCH

LA L-23-67

LC # 80509 LA HABRA, CALIFORNIA

6-19-67: BR

UNSUB:

CITRUS NATIONAL BANK 221 NORTH CITRUS AVENUE COVINA, CALIFORNIA

6-9-67; BR LEPS regt

" -no late of wel" UNSUB:

U. S. NATIONAL BANK BUENA PARK BRANCH 6301 BEACH BOULEVARD

BUENA PARK, CALIFORNIA

11-22-67; BR

UNSUB:

FIRST WESTERN BANK COMPTON OFFICE 1701 LONG BEACH BOULEVARD COMPTON, CALIFORNIA 2-28-68: BR

BUfile # 91-27226 LC # 82027 LA # 91-7187

BUfile # 91-28587

/fg + / γρ LC# 87819 LA # 91-

BUfile # 91-29482 LC # 90307 LA # 91-8060

Recorded: 4/22/68/2:00 pm

Reference No: FBI File No: 44-38861

Received: 4/22/68/mja

Latent Case No:

Answer to: SAC, LOS ANGELES

Examination requested by:

Copy to:

memplies, Bermingham + Kausas Ety

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Telegram 4/20/68

Specimens:

Named suspect: JAMES EARL RAY

Result of examination:

Examination by: Evidence noted by:

BONEBRAKE

Compared & R's no-o-So 1 Thompson 2 Lodge 3 Saunders

Examination completed 1139m 4-34-68 Dictated 4-34-68 Jack

Recorded:

4-23-68

8:45 a.m.

Reference No:

44-561

Received:

4-23-68

FBI File No:

Latent Case No:

44-38861 91075

Answer to:

SAC. SPRINGFIELD

Examination requested by: Addressee

Copy to:

2cc Memphis 44-1987

SC

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Airtel 4-20-68

Specimens:

Named suspect:

PAUL STANLEY BOOTHBY, W/M, DOB

Result of examination:

Examination by: Bonebrake

Evidence noted by:

Called CI 4-23

Latent fypots + mol & famts of Paul Stanley Booth by

Low Low Lima, ship

No pp's here for Southby

Dictated 4-23

Recorded:

4-22-68

9:00 a.m.

Reference No: FBI File No: 44-1609 44-38861

Received:

4-22-68

SC

Latent Case No:

91075

Answer to:

SAC, NEW YORK

Examination requested by: Addressee

Copy to:

2cc Memphis (44 - 1987)

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Airtel 4-19-68

Specimens:

Fingerprints submitted of suspect: JOSEPH FRANCIS FERTITTA 928-F

Result of examination:

Examination by:

Bonebrake

Evidence noted by:

Called CI 4-22

Lat fights and lat imp's this case prey comp (no 0) and NY and ME green advised by lavitel 4/18/68

Examination completed 3:00 fm 4/23/68 agr Dictated artel 4/23/68

Time Date Date

Received: 4-19 68	Reference No: FBI File No: 44-3986/
	Latent Case No: 910 75
Answer to:	
Examination requested by: Mr Huston, De	in 6
Copy to:	
RE: MUrKIN	
Date of reference communication: telephone car Specimens: Suspicto Roger alnis lath John Alan Feduccia be Charles Fudiric Walker	monuoide I mobile moncorde I
Result of examination: Latent fypito not a fypito Charles Frederic Walker	Examination by: Bonclanke Evidence noted by: form in Columbus this ASN FBT # 2844-374
Examination completed	Dictated

Recorded:

Reference No: FBI File No:

44-657 44-38861

Received:

4/20/68 1:58 PM

Latent Case No: 910 75

Answer to:

SAC, RICHMOND

Examination requested by: RICHMOND

Copy to ? - MEMPHIS (44-1887)

MURKIN

Date of reference communication: Specimens:

artel 4/16/68

Lester Drving Forsythe, Jr., PBI#828-474-A

Result of examination:

Called far recard 4/23 gr — Examination by:

Evidence noted by:

Rem 46 lat fights and 2 lat imp's this case not of fights Falsyth No pp's

Examination completed 3:30 PM 4/23/68 graduated artel 4/23/68 graduated artel

Recorded:

4-22-68

12:30 p.m.

Reference No:

157-203

Received:

4-22-68

FBI File No:

44-38861 91075

SC

Latent Case No:

Answer to:

SAC, DENVER

Examination requested by: Addressee

Copy to:

2cc Memphis

44-1987

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Airtel 4-18-68

Specimens:

Named suspect:

DONOVAN LEON CURTIS, FBI # 969 833 D

Result of examination:

4/23 gp — Examination by: Bonebrake
Evidence noted by:

46 lat fights (rem une) and 2 lat imp's this case not

8 fights Curtis

No pp's avail

Examination completed 3:10 PM 4/23/68 aprojectated artel 4/23/68

Time Date Date Date

Recorded:

4-23-68

8:10 a.m.

SC

Reference No:

44-703

Received:

4-22-68

FBI File No: Latent Case No: 44-38861 91075

Answer to:

SAC, WFO

Examination requested by:

Addressee

Copy to:

2ee Hemphis

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication: Specimens: Evidence personally delivered by SA Wayne

R. Gilbert, WFO, 4-22-68

4 Seaman's certificates bearing inked thumb prints

JAMES BARL RAY. DOD

Compare with put of James Earl Ray

FBI# 405-942-6

Examination by: Bonebrake
Evidence noted by: agr

4 inhal thumb puts on certification

Male of puts of James Earl Ray FBI # 405-942-6

(Tsusperts Mushim case)

4 inhal thumb puts are of # 6

James Earl Ray, FBI # 4-239-108

ASN

Examination completed 9 April Date

Examination by: Bonebrake
Evidence noted by: agr

Asy FBI # 405-942-6

Asy FBI # 4-239-108

Date

Examination completed 9 April Date

Examination by: Bonebrake
Evidence noted by: agr

Asy FBI # 405-942-6

Asy FBI # 4-239-108

Date

Examination completed 9 April Date

papers + verbal report & SA Gelbert 4-22

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

A Marin Stage

Wayne R Gilbert

WFO	4-22-68		4 pm	
	ere.			
4 Seamaris Cer bearing who for James borr Morkin	Eficates applica	alion	111	
bearing who	& Humb prents	717170	Galtal 9-14-45	
for farmer	Zion	Menoi	2	
Murkin				Magnetic Control providence (Control
11000				
VSCG	artificate of	Asreel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
		oated i	7-74-41	
USCG	Certificate of Vole	theater		narri (Mari III) i salah dan
	d	ation 9-14.	¥5 ⁻	nort attention of a range make in the man
Since of	Centil in D	Servic In	and D decree	
10000	Certification of	DX 9-14-45	-	
and the second of the second o	and the second s	The second secon	and the second of the second o	
all bear	left thumb	print		
. The second of the second	Constitution of the Consti	and when you are a remained and the	ATH UNE GU	2 6
77470	o James Ea	or may	. 703-742	
en de la composition de la composition La composition de la				
	<u> </u>	to be compare in	#	BB
The state of the s	e i mario i como mario de como de aprovação mandrar do a debanamente de la como de la co	or he compare co		<i>9</i> 3

SEAMAN'S CERTIFICATE APPLICATIONITED STATES COAST GUARD NAVCG 719-B (REV. 12-44)

16-40662-2

BOOK No.	-	
C. I. No. Z671390		

	PORT OF	Chicago,	Illinois	DATE_	14 Sente	mber 1945
TYPE OF CERTIFICATE ▶ COADIS	TINUOUS CHARGE K ID	CERTIFICATE OF ENTIFICATION	CERTIFICATE OF EFFICIENCY AS LIFE BOATMAN	X CERTIFICA SERVICE	te of Messma	n(FH)
	NAME OF APPLICANT ADDRESS OF APPLICA 2 9/5 / DATE OF BIRTH (DAY HEIGHT 5	MADYIAI MONTH, AND YEAR WEIGHT WEIGHT F KIN	Ave Place of Z/ color Wh	TAMES BIRTH CHTY, STATE ON TIL	E. AND COUNTRY) IMANS COLOR, OF HAIR BONDE	LAKE COLOR OF EYES BULE RELATIONSHIP
Gamescarel	Ban-	CITIZENSHI				OIS TAKE
	COURT OF NATURALIZA	TION	CITY	HAL SECH	MTY (O)	STATE
NAVCG 884 RECORD OF CERTIFICA		Book No. 20	PENSHIP SHIMITTION		er. Lake Co	tificate
Address 2815 C				e va v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
* Date of Birth	_Native, natura	Illinois	Noti	ession)		
Date of issue of comis	£69778	3 +111no	is	DATE OF 1	SSUE	No. OF ISSUE
Issued by Officer in charge, Marin	14 September	r 1945	Martina			
(To be forwarded to Bureau)	Officer in Charge, M	Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara		HE CIRCUMSTANCES	<u>. </u>	
(Must be certified by officia				comed valights for	the past 3 years if po	scible)
	NATIONALITY	SERVICE	GROSS TONNAGE	RATING OF	DATE OF SHIPMENT	DATE CF
	·					S. C.

OATH (To be administered by issuing officer)

y swear (or affirm) that all the statements on this application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; that I have never received the document(s) for which I now make application; that no document(s) previously issued to me is (are) currently revoked or suspended; and I further solutifully and honestly perform all the duties required of me by law and carry out the lawful orders of my superior officers on shipboard.

State (Territory or Distr	rict) of			/
accordingly issued the documents listed below.	TICL) OI		1811	Park Das
			Senior Marin	e Inspector Per
		1	For Officer	in Charge land Signature and title of issuing o
13 Septer	10er 1945 v.s. Public	HEALTH SERVICE		
this day examined the physical condition of	ames Earl Ray			and have fo
ng ofMessman(FH)		+		
1		4	B	150
			~ (E	Burgeon, U. S. Public Health ?
		FINGERPRINTS	-RIGHT HAND (re	lled impressions)
CERTIFICATE ISSUED (Applicant will not write in this space)	(In or		mpression, it is necessary that	
	1. Thumb			
(Applicant will not write in this space) US DISCHARGE BOOK No.	1. Thumb	rder to make a proper rolled i	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle	fingers be rolled from nail to r
(Applicant will not write in this space)	1. Thumb	rder to make a proper rolled i	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle	fingers be rolled from nail to r
(Applicant will not write in this space) US DISCHARGE BOOK No.	Requested co	2 Index	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle	fingers be rolled from nail to r 4. Ring
(Applicant will not write in this space) US DISCHARGE BOOK NO. TE OF IDENTIFICATION NO.	Requested con	2 Index	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle nessman(FH).	fingers be rolled from nail to r 4. Ring
(Applicant will not write in this space) US DISCHARGE BOOK NO. TE OF IDENTIFICATION NO.	Requested co	2 Index	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle nessman(FH).	fingers be rolled from nail to r 4. Ring
(Applicant will not write in this space) US DISCHARGE BOOK NO. TE OF IDENTIFICATION NO. TE OF EFFICIENCY AS LIFEBOAT MAN NO.	Requested co	2 Index	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle nessman(FH).	fingers be rolled from nail to r 4. Ring
(Applicant will not write in this space) US DISCHARGE BOOK NO. TE OF IDENTIFICATION NO. TE OF EFFICIENCY AS LIFEBOAT MAN NO. TE AS TANKERMAN NO.	Requested co	rder to make a proper rolled in the second s	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle nessman(FH).	4. Ring 2 d parental c
(Applicant will not write in this space) US DISCHARGE BOOK NO. TE OF IDENTIFICATION NO. TE OF EFFICIENCY AS LIFEBOAT MAN NO. TE AS TANKERMAN NO.	Requested co	rder to make a proper rolled in the second s	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle nessman(FH). Presented notar	4. Ring 2 d parental c
(Applicant will not write in this space) US DISCHARGE BOOK NO. TE OF IDENTIFICATION NO. TE OF EFFICIENCY AS LIFEBOAT MAN NO. TE AS TANKERMAN NO. TE OF SERVICE AS ABLE SEAMAN NO.	Requested compared not registered affidavit.	rder to make a proper rolled in the second s	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle nessman(FH). Presented notar S—LEFT HAND (roll	4. Ring 2 d parental code impressions)
(Applicant will not write in this space) US DISCHARGE BOOK NO. TE OF IDENTIFICATION NO. TE OF EFFICIENCY AS LIFEBOAT MAN NO. TE AS TANKERMAN NO. TE OF SERVICE AS ABLE SEAMAN NO. TERS OF	Requested compared not registered affidavit.	rder to make a proper rolled in the second s	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle nessman(FH). Presented notar S—LEFT HAND (roll	4. Ring 2 d parental code impressions)
(Applicant will not write in this space) US DISCHARGE BOOK NO. TE OF IDENTIFICATION NO. TE OF EFFICIENCY AS LIFEBOAT MAN NO. TE AS TANKERMAN NO. TE OF SERVICE AS ABLE SEAMAN NO. TERS OF	Requested compared not registered affidavit.	rder to make a proper rolled in the second s	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle nessman(FH). Presented notar S—LEFT HAND (roll	4. Ring 2 d parental code impressions)
(Applicant will not write in this space) US DISCHARGE BOOK NO. TE OF IDENTIFICATION NO. TE OF EFFICIENCY AS LIFEBOAT MAN NO. TE AS TANKERMAN NO. TE OF SERVICE AS ABLE SEAMAN NO. TERS OF	Requested compared not registered affidavit.	rder to make a proper rolled in the second s	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle nessman(FH). Presented notar S—LEFT HAND (roll	4. Ring 2 d parental code impressions)
(Applicant will not write in this space) US DISCHARGE BOOK NO. TE OF IDENTIFICATION NO. TE OF EFFICIENCY AS LIFEBOAT MAN NO. TE AS TANKERMAN NO. TE OF SERVICE AS ABLE SEAMAN NO. TERS OF	Requested compared not registered affidavit.	rder to make a proper rolled in the second s	mpression, it is necessary that 3. Middle nessman(FH). Presented notar S—LEFT HAND (roll	4. Ring 2 d parental code impressions)

	TATES COAST
	TYPE OF CERTIFICATE
	DATE NATURALIZED
(If a food handler) Examined physically and found free from communicable disease Examined physically and found free from communicable disease Signature of Seaman Carl Road Signature	IF NATURALIZED THROUGH FATHER, STATE HIS NO IF NOT NATURALIZED, IS DECLARATION OF INTENT
(If a food handler) and found free In	DESCRIPTION OF PAPERS
(If a food handler) (If a food handler) Pramined Print Thursd Print Thursd Print Thursd Print Thursd Print Thursd Print	None
	SE OR CERTIFICATE HELD BY YOU HAS
	VE OF VESSEL

Recorded:

Reference No: 44

Received:

FBI File No: 447 -Latent Case No: 91075

Answer to: SAC, MEMPHS

Examination requested by:

Copy to:

RE: MURKIN

Date of reference communication: Teletype 4/16/68 Specimens:

FINGERPRINTS BRING SUBNITED: John Scott CANDRIAN

Result of examination:

Called C.I. 4/16.

Examination by: Evidence noted by:

UTL two files 4/16 STB per CI Stopped Pin C.I. 4/16

Ports received and comp (No o)

Examination completed 4:15M 423/1890 Dictated to ans new Date 128/68

Recorded:

Reference No: 44

Received:

FBI File No: 44-

Answer to: SAC, MeMPHS

Latent Case No: 91075

Examination requested by:

Copy to:

MURKIN

4/16/68 Date of reference communication: Teletype Specimens:

> FINGERPRINTS BRING SUBNITTE d: John Scott CANDRIAN

Result of examination:

Called C.I. 4/16.

Examination by: Evidence noted by:

UTL Two files 4/16 STB per CI Stopped Pin C.I. 4/16

Ports received and comp (NO O)

Examination completed 4:15 M 423/18 Date Dictated To ans 76% Date 1/28/68

Recorded:

Received: 4/18/68 2:49 PM

Answer to: SAC, Chicago

Reference No:

FBI File No:

Latent Case No: 91075

Examination requested by: SAC ChicAgo
Copy to: 2 Memphis, 44-1987

RE: MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Chicago TeleType 4-17-68

Specimens:

Named suspect

JAMES DONALD GALT

FBT = 172 - 50/-C

Result of examination:

Examination by: Cloyed Evidence noted by:

(See Buffelo Teletype 4-18-68)

Compared 56 latent F.P., 2 let ings. No d. No P. P. here 4/18/18 Called Helgeson, Dir 6 4/18

aute 4.22.68

Examination completed 10 00PM 4/18/68 WF Bictated avtil 4/23/68

Time Date Date

Recorded:

4-22-68

8:55 a.m.

SC

Reference No:

44-374

Received:

4-22-68

FBI File No: Latent Case No: 44-38861 91075

Answer to:

SAC, BUFFALO

Examination requested by:

Addressee

Copy to:

2cc Memphis

44-1987 1-Berningham 44-1740

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Airtel 4-18-68

Specimens:

Named suspect:

JAMES DONALD GALT, FBI # 172 501 C

Result of examination:

Examination by:

Bonebrake

Evidence noted by:

Called assembly 4-22
frew comp - no o
No pp's

airtil 4-22 68 AP Cemo

Examination completed 4'00 PM 4/20/68 gm Dictated article Date

Recorded:

Reference No:

44-374

Received: 4/18/68 7:19 PM

FBI File No:

44-38861

Latent Case No: 9/075

Answer to: SAC, Buffalo

Examination requested by: 5AC Buffalo
Copy to: 9 memphis - 44-1987

MURKIN

Date of reference communication: Specimens:

Buffalo Teletype 4/18/68

Named Suspect

(See Chicago Teletype 4/17/68)

JAMES DONALD GALT FBI # 172-501-C

Result of examination:

Examination by: Cloyed Evidence noted by:

Compared 56 latent F.P., 2 lat. inp., No & No p.p. here 4/18/18 Called Helgeson, Dir. b. 4/18

airtel 422-68

Examination completed 10.00 PM 4/18/68 WFC Dictated Outel 4/22/68

Date

Date

Reference No:

44-1242

Received: 4/20/68 12:58 PM agr

44-38861 FBI File No: Latent Case No: 91075

Answer to: SAC, San antonio

Examination requested by: San antonio

Copy to: Memphis (44-1987) New Orleans

MURKIN

Date of reference communication: Teletype 4/19/68 Specimens:

Named Suspect:

HERMAN PETER KACKENMESTER, Born, WM

Maybe &

Examination by:
Evidence noted by: Result of examination: Called for record 47 lat lights and 2 lat imp's not o fights Kackenmester

Examination completed 1:15PM 4/20/68 ggw Dictated 4/23/68 ggw

Recorded:

4-17-68

2:55 p.m.

Reference No:

44-1114

Received:

4-17-68

FBI File No: Latent Case No: 44-38861

Answer to:

SAC, CHICAGO

Examination requested by:

Addressee

Copy to:

2cc Memphis (44-1987)

SC

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Teletype 4-17-68

Specimens:

Named suspect:

THOMAS GEORGE MISIAG, W/M, DOB

Result of examination:

Examination by: Evidence noted by:

Bonebrake

Call C I 4-17

No second CI or new cords

Stop placed 4-17 4 pm

fatherfyerts into figures mising you are

 ${\bf Examination} \ {\bf completed}$

Dictated

Recorded:

4-17-68

2:55 p.m.

Reference No:

44-1114

Received:

4-17-68

FBI File No: Latent Case No: 44-38861

Answer to:

SAC, CHICAGO

Examination requested by: Addressee

Copy to:

2cc Memphis (44-1987)

SC

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Teletype 4-17-68

Specimens:

Named suspect:

THOMAS GEORGE MISIAG, W/M, DOB

Result of examination:

Examination by:

Bonebrake

Evidence noted by:

Call C I 4-17

No record CI or new cards

Stop placed 4-17 4 pm

Sales figures into grants mising you are

Examination completed.

Dictated .

Recorded:

4-19-68

11:20 a.m.

Reference No:

44-1854

Received:

FBI File No:

44-38861

4-19-68 SC Latent Case No:

91075

Answer to:

SAC, MIAMI

Examination requested by:

Addressee

Copy to:

2cc Memphis

RE:

MURKIN

Date of reference communication:

Airtel 4-17-68

Specimens:

Palm prints submitted for elimination:

SA DAVID N. JELLISON

Finger and palm prints submitted for elimination:

Ccs Mengelio 44-1987

Result of examination:

Examination by:

Bonebrake

Evidence noted by:

Latert prints remaining under the Mami eriolense 9 124-9126 photo #'s 34-46 not when submitted put

Rating photo 37 pur & Japato Jellison.

Palm peto of Jellison retained permanently in LFPS.

368 Peto of Hobson retained temp in LFPS.

Examination completed _

9/8 4-22 Dictated 4-22

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Recorded: 4/20/68 12;59 Pm

Reference No: 157-323/

Received: 4/20/68

FBI File No: 44- 3886/

Latent Case No: 91075

Answer to: SAC TAMPA

Examination requested by: AddRESSEE

Copy to: Minneagalia (157-450) Phoenix, Los Angeles, Memphia (44-1987)

RE: MURKIN

Date of reference communication: TELETYPE 4/19/68 Specimens:

PAMED SUSPECT: TAMES WILLARD WRAY, FBIH 699-529-B

Result of examination:

Examination by: BONEBERNE Evidence noted by:

Called assembly 4/20 fants of way not & fants of fames last pay, 1857 405-942-6 400 par lat. fants + imps. This case not & fants whay no parts. here for way 4/20 Bur

Examination completed 15 4/20/68 Dictated autel 4/12/68 Date Date

Recorded: 4/20/68 12:59 PM

Reference No: 44-1609

Received: 4-20-68

FBI File No: 44-3886/ Latent Case No: 9/075

Answer to: SAC, NEW YORK

Examination requested by: AddRESSEE

Copy to: 2-Memphis - 44-1987 1- Las angeles

RE: MURKIN

Date of reference communication: TELETYPE 4/19/68 Specimens:

MAMED SUSPECT

MAURICE WOLVERTON, Z# 707651

W/M DOB SPRINGFIELD, OHIO

Result of examination:

Examination by: BONE BRAKE

Evidence noted by:

Called CI 4/20

fat. fgarts + imps. this case not & fyerts.

USCE # who may or may not be

the individual named in jencom. Thetipe.

No Do autel 4-22-68
APCeny

Examination completed Time Date Dictated Outel 4/22/68 gpv

Recorded: 4/20/68 1:50 pm

Reference No: 44-1987

Received: 4/19/68

FBI File No: 44-38861 Latent Case No: 91075

Answer to: SAC, Memphis

Examination requested by: addressee

Copy to:

RE: Murkin

Date of reference communication:

autel 4/17/108

Specimens:

Major case prints submitted of John Scott landrian

Result of examination:

Examination by: Sanchake
Evidence noted by:

Satent pets. This case not & inhed prints of Landrian major case pets. retained temporarily

artel 4. 22-68 APO emg

Examination completed Time State Date Dictated Outel 4/23/68

Recorded: 4/10/68 1:50 pm

Reference No: 44-1987

Received: 4/19/68

44- 38861 FBI File No: Latent Case No: 91075

Answer to: 5AC, Memphis

Examination requested by: addressee

Copy to:

RE: Murkin

Date of reference communication:

autel 4/17/08

Specimens:

Major case prints submitted of John Scott Candrian

Result of examination:

Examination by: Sanchabe
Evidence noted by:

Tatent pets. This case mot & inhed prints of landrian major case pets. retained temporarily

artel 4. 22-68 APO emg

Examination completed Time State Date Dictated Autel 4/23/68